PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nikon Corporation, a Japanese Corporation	02/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nikon Research Corporation of America	
Street Address:	1399 Shoreway Road	
City:	Belmont	
State/Country:	e/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94002		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Pá	atent Number:	7830046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)456-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-456-1951

Email: khuff@rbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven G. Roeder

Address Line 1: 5560 Chelsea Avenue

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11269.89

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven G. Roeder, Reg. No. 37,227

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentAsFiled (03-07-11)#page1.tif source=AssignmentAsFiled (03-07-11)#page2.tif

040000

PATENT REEL: 025913 FRAME: 0727

Form PTO-1595	•			
(Rev. 10-08) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2011) PATENTS				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ Ψ Ψ Ψ Ψ Ψ Ψ				
To the Director of the U.S Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nikon Corporation, a Japanese Corporation 12-1, Yurakucho 1-Chome Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo, 100-8331 Japan	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nikon Research Corporation of America Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1399 Shoreway Road			
Execution Date(s): February 28, 2011				
X Assignment Merger	City: Belmont State: CA Country: US Zip: 94002-4107			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. U.S. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) US 7,830,046 B2 issued November 9, 2010			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name <u>: Steven G. Roeder</u>				
Roeder & Broder LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card			
Street Address: <u>5560 Chelsea Avenue</u>	Rayment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
City: <u>La Jolla</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92037</u>	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account number: 50-1141 Authorized User Name Steven G. Roeder			
9. Signature: /Steven G, Roeder/ March 7, 2011 Signature Date				
Steven G. Roeder, Reg. No. 37,227 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT (Patent No. US 7,830,046)

Whereas Nikon Corporation, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 12-1. Yurakucho, 1-Chome, Chiyoda Ku, Tokyo, 100-8331, Japan, owns the issued patent entitled:

DAMPER FOR A STAGE ASSEMBLY

(Atty. Docket No.: PA0717-US | 00/04810 US | 11269.89) for which a United States Letter Patent No 7,830,046 B2 issued on November 9, 2010.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Nikon Corporation, the undersigned hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Nikon Research Corporation of America, having a place of business at 1399 Shoreway Road, Belmont, California 94002, United States (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above-referenced patent.
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Nikon Corporation

Signature:

Typed Name:

Title:

Executive Vice President

Date: 12/128/2011

Atty Docket No.: PA0717-US 00/04810 US | 11269.89

PATENT REEL: 025913 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 03/07/2011